the South  Timbalier  Block 148 property (sold  effective July 1, 2002)
   and the sale of substantially all of the Company's remaining proved and
   un-proved oil and gas reserves (sold  effective  October 1, 2002).  The
   gain  from the sale of these  properties  is not  included  in this Pro
   Forma  Consolidated  Statement of Operations,  due to its  nonrecurring
   nature.

Edgar Filing: BLUE DOLPHIN ENERGY CO - Form 8-K

5

   6

   BLUE DOLPHIN ENERGY COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES

   Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

   Six Months ended June 30, 2002

   Adjustments Debit (Credit) (*)
   -------------------------------
   July 2002   October 2002
   Unaudited   Property sale   Property sale   Pro Forma
   -----------------------------------------------------------------

Revenue from operations:
   Oil and gas sales   $   1,267,751   238,254   1,029,497   --
   Pipeline operations   686,753   686,753
   -------------   -------------
   Revenue from operations   1,954,504   686,753
   -------------   -------------

Cost of operations:
   Lease operating expenses   392,859   (85,080)   (252,718)   55,061
   Pipeline operating expenses   287,435   287,435
   Depletion, depreciation and amortization   552,757   (83,397)   (374,137)   95,223
   Impairment of assets   339,984   339,984
   General and administrative expenses   1,376,155   1,376,155
   -------------   -------------
   Cost of operations   2,949,190   2,153,858
   -------------   -------------